COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF C

This Certificate is hereby granted fo MENTOR ABIL, LLC
To operate MENTOR ABI, LLC

Located at_BUILDING 2. 6816 WEST LAKE RD; |

ADDRESS CE:SATELUTESITE -

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SIT) ADDRESS OF SATELLITESITE

ADDRESSOF SATELLITE SITE

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

, aﬁd egulations

(MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATION;

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should bae posted in a conspicucus place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JUN 2. 0 2011 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. William F. Duffy, Chief Operating Officer
Mentor ABI, LLC

313 Congress Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02210

RE: Mentor ABI, LLC — Building 2
6816 West Lake Road
Fairview, Pennsylvania 16415

Dear Mr. Duffy:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
April 22, 2011 of the ahove personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified,

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

-

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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FAX No. 4749797

ANCHOR INNE

MAY/25/2011/WED 01:33 P

VICLATION REPORT

PERSOMAE CARE HOMES - 55 Pa-Code Chapter 2600 Page1of 10
NAME AND ADPRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME  CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MENTOR ABT LLC, BUEDENG 2 6816 WEST LAKERRDFARRVIEW, PA 16415 | 442050
| INSPECTION DATES (Incinde all dates of the inspection)  REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
- 04/22/2011 Joseph Philtips, Fason Williams

| PRINTEE NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless smultiple
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| SIGNATURE OF LEGAT DATE | REGIONATL, LXCENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
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: Lol Zindo | 527
/ L4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inclnde a step-hymstap. plan ¢ correst the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, zs.well a5 2 plan to essure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : VERIFIEDBY does not recws) VERIFIED BY
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FAX No, 4749797

HAY/25/2011/4ED 01:34 PM  ANCHOR INNE

VFIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500

Pagr2 o310

NAME AND SADBRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
MENTOR ABY LLE, BPILDING 2 6815 WEST LAXE R FAIRVIEW, PA

16415

442050

- CUERRENT LICENSE WUMBER.

. INSTECTEON DATES (Include all dates.of the inspection):

| REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
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L 04/22/2011 . Foseph. Phillips, Jason Williams
| PRINTED NAME AND-TITLE OF LEGAY, ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTIOR (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple
| representatives prodnce the plan)
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FAX o, 4749797

ANCHOR INNE

MAY/25/2011/WED 01:34 PN

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3 of' 10

" NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME
MENFOR ABI L1LC, BUILDING 2 6536 WEST LAKE ED' FAIRVIEW, P4,

16415

CIURRENT LICENSE NURMRBER,
442050

| INSPECTION DATES (Fnchede 21t dates of fhe inspection}.

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

- Q4222081 Joseph Phillips, Jason Williams.
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Recrived on FIRST PAGE only unless mudtiple
representatives produce the plan}
4 SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ' DATE REGIONAL LICENSENG AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i ] CORRECTION
St L Jens - sTzs7u
r i g 52
r L
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DAYE (include 2 step-bye-step plan ko comrect the specific DATE
REGULAFION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan 20 assuee the vidlatics |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 G VERIFIED BY does not ream) VERIFIED BY
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BAX Ko, 4743797

ANCHOR INNE

HAY/25/2011/%ED 01:34 PM

VEOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page4 of 10

| NAME ANEY ADPRESS GF PERSONAL CARE HOME
MENTOR ABI LLC, BUEDING 2 6816 WEST LAKE RD FAIRVIEW, P&

6415

442050

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

L 04/22/2011

INSPECTION DATES. (achude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Foseph Phiflips, Jason Williams

r PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Regnired on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple

full
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\ DATE {inchude & step-by-siep plan io correct the specific DATE
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" 55 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does Tot tecury VERIFIED BY
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FAX Ho, 4749797

MAY/25/2011/WED 01:34 PM  ANCHOR INNE

VIOLATION REFORT
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PERSCNAT CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page S of 1¢+
1 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMEBER
MENTOR ABL LLC, BUILDING 2 5816 WEST LAXE RDTAIRVIEW, PA 16415 442050
INSPECTION DATES. (Fncluds 2l dates of the nspection): REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
an  Joseph Phillips, Jason Willinums
PmN'IEIJ NAME AND EITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATTVE SIKGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oalylmlms mmitiple
{ representatives-produce the plan}
| SIGNATURE OF LEGALENTITY  ° 1 DaTE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION
 Seutth SCastn | .
' o lsz27-
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
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REGULATION | VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viptution, 25 well as a plan 1o assure the viclation [ COMPLIANCE
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FAX o, 4749797

ANCHOR [NNE

MAY/25/2011/WED 01:35 PM

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2609 Page 6 of 10
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSENUMBER
' WENTOR ABE LLC, SULDING 2 6816 WEST LAKE ROTAIRVIEW, PA. 16415 442050
 INSPECTION DATES (fnclade ] dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
- 04722/2011 Joseph Phillips, Jason Williaros
[ PRINTED NAME AMD TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only wmiless mwitiple
| representatives.prodace the plan)
| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ;DA'I.'E RESIONAL LICHNSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE -
d [ CORRECTION
(¢ F $=25y |
] Ag27d
7 W
d PLAN OF CORRECIION
[ DATE (xclude a step-by-step phan to-corzect the specific | DATE
. REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violatfom, zs wellas 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY doss not recar) VER{FIED BY
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FAX No, 4749797

MAY/25/2011/MED 01:35 PY

ANCHOR [NNE

PERSONAL CARE HOMES « 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPORY

Page 7 of 10

HNAME AND ADDRESS CF FERSONAL CARE HOME
" MENTOR ABT LLC, BIHLDING 2 6516 WEST LAXKE RD PAWVEEW, FA

16415

442050

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

" INSPECTION DATES (Jnclnde all dates of the inspection)
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- (4221201 L Joseph Phillips, Jason Williams
: FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SKRMRNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required.on FIRST PAGE only tuess gmitiple
representativey preduce the plan)
| SIGINATURE OF LEGAL BNTITY -DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAIL OF PLAN'OF DATE
. CORRECTIION
| oy S-a5~4
<t B : sy At/
} FLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plag to.correct the specilc DATE
REGULATICN . COMPLIANGCE  vioiation, as well a5 a plan to assire the violation | COMPLIANCE
' 55 Pa.Code §2600. VIOLATIOR VERIFIED BY does o1 recur) VERIFIED BY
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FAX No. 4749797

ANCHOR [NNE

MAY/25/2011/WED 01:35 P

VIOLATERON REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Codz Chapter 2600 Page8 of 10
. NAME AND ADDRESS. OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
| MENTOR ABI LLC, BUILDING 2 6816 WEST LAKE RD- FAIRVIEW, PA 16413 442056
| INSPECTION DATES: (nchude alt dates of the inspection) 'REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
 04/2272011 | Toseph Philfps, Jason Williams
| PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Bequired on FIRST PAGE only uwiess mltiple
: represemiztives produce the plaoy
SIGWATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY - |DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF | DATE
5—- @U—  SSas=0 comn
[ 27U
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {incinde 2 step-by-step-plan to correct the specific | DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION L COMBLIANCE  violation, as.well as 2 plan to assare the viclation | COMPLLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 2600 g VERIFIEDX BY doesnot recary | VERIFEED BY

 $3a | The exterior emergency.exit next fo staff {
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FAX No, 4749797

ANCHOR INNE

MAY/25/2011/WED 01:35 PM

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2 Code Chapter 2600

Page 9 of 1@

| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE BOME
MENTCRE. ABY 1LC, BIELDENG 2 6816 WEST LAKE RDFAIRVIEW, PA 16415

| 442050

| CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSFECTION DATES (Include 3l dates of the inspection).

 REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

" inches off of the ground and-preseat -

tripping hrazard for residents,

BErs RuatSh -

| 0472202011 Josepk Phiflips, lason Willizms
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESEMTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onty unless mudtiple
representatives- produce the phaa)- _
SKENATURE OF-LEGAL ENTEY - DaTE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF -  {DATE
8 CORRECTICON
C omen E s
; Ll sz7-U
v’
] PLAMN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inciuce 1 step-by-geep plan to sorrect the specific DA&TE
. REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 2s well a5 a plan to 2ssure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pe.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does ot reci) VERIFIED BY
100z " The front door of “The Galley! cafetetla Ve ETE MNP IS BEIR
| Tho exterior ofthe | Duilding has a ramp extending fromr fhe | (et LE <4 gA ? 42” €
. building and fhe doorway. On sither side of this ramp-are | OPTST BN T W
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FAY No. 4749797

ANCHOR [NNE

MAY/25/2011/WED 01:36 P

VIOLATION REPORT

i

PERSONAL CARE HOMES.- 55 PaCode Chapter 2606 Page 18 of 10

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

MENTOR ABI LLC, BUEHDING 2 6316 WEST LAKE RD FARVIEW, P& 16415 F £42050 )

INSPECTION DATES (nclude all dates of the inspection] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

04/22/2011 | Joseph Phillips, Jascn Williams
PRINTED RAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATTVE SEGMNING PLAN CF CORRECTION (Required on FERST PAGE ooty ualess nmltiple
- represertatives produce the plany
- SIGNATURE OF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE,
3 96 C ‘g:_ &5_ o | CORRECTION

- ' - ¢
s. L é {; ? -7 (
J
FLAN CF CORRECTION 1
DATE {inelude o step-by-step-plen to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VEOL ATION COMPLIANCE viglation, 25 wzll as a plan to assore the viclstion - COMPLIANCE

- 55 PaCode §2600 - VERIFIED BY cdossgot recur) YERIFIED BY
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EAnmamaunced'ﬁre [ Mlarch 2011, ﬁ-ﬂé M‘M AQE%/'DC
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: least once 2 month. ChrolesresD ond A
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: Aag,  QRIOZZHHE 10:15.AM 1 min 59.sec. No [ e Deuss |
i 'Sep 091102010 T0:38-PM 2 min 30-sec. No - pONTIR-To Be§
Cct 10/24/2040 64:40 PM 4 mis. 20 sec. Ne
Nov 112972040 T0:11 AM 1 min: 30:sec. No | W 886 Cop QY eTED
Dec 122012010 0330-PM 1 min. 22 sec. No. @&Q MOATA
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